i
M-l01-92
Starting with Serial Number C-1008
I
BLACK-TOPPER@
PARTS IJIAI{UAL
Asphalt Distributors
ilodels BT and BTISAM
E.D. ETNYRE & GO., Oregonr lllinois 6l OOf
BLACK-TOPPER PARTS MANUAL
M-l0l-92
Storting with Seriol Number C1008
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
To ossure prompt delivery when ordering ports, pleose furnÍsh the following informofion:
l) Compleie nome ond oddress of consignee. 2) Method of shipmenf preferred. S) !:
shipmeni to be prepoid or collect? 4) Seriol numbers of units to which ports opply. 5)
Complete port numbers ond descriptions. ó) ,Any speciol insfructions.
Port numbers' begínning with 9250000 ore cotegory numbers ond musf include descriptíve
term to complete the order (such os length, color, etc). These items when listed in the
ports monuol will indicote whot informotion must be included.
WARRANTY
E. D. Etnyre & Co. guoronfees for o period of one yeor from the dote of the shipment to
repoir or ieploce, F.O.B. its foctory, ony port which requires replocement due to defect
in moteriol or workmonship, but will not be responsible for consequentiol domoges or ony
further loss by reoson of such defect. This guorontee-does not cover products thotwere
not monufocfured by E. D. Etnyre & Co. except to the extent of the guoronîee given by
the octuol monufocturer.
Reporting Sofety Defects
lf you believe thot your vehicle hos o defecf which
could couse o crosh or could couse iniury or deoth you
should immedîotely inform the Notionol HÎghwoy Troffic
Sofety Adminislrotion (NHTSA) În oddìtion to notifying
E. D. Etnyre & Co.
lf NHTSA receîves sÎmilor comploints, it moy open
on investîgotìon, ond ïf if finds thol o sofety defect
exìsts in o group of vehicles, it moy order o recoll ond
remedy compoign. However, NHTSA connot become
involved în individuol problems befween you, your
deoler, or E. D. Etnyre & Co.
To confoct NHTSA, you moy either coll the Auto
Sofety Hotlîne toll-free ot l-800-424-9393 (or 3óó-0123
in Woshíngfon, D.C. oreo) or write to: NHTSA, U.S.
Deportment of Tronsportotion, Woshinglon, D.C. 20696.
You con olso obtoïn other informotion obout motor vehicle
sofety from the hotline.
E, O. ETNYRE & CO., Orogon, tlllnois 6t06t, Phone Area Code &5/ß2-ltt6, Cable Addre¡¡ "EOCCO"
TABLE OF CONTENTS AND SPECIFIC UNIT INFOR¡.IATION
UNIT SERIAL NO.
NORI.IINAL CAPACI TY
-
TANK SIZE- Y X
-LG.
ENGINE SERIAL NO
HYDRAULIC M0T0R SERIAL N0._
HYDRAULIC PUúP SERIAL NO.
PART NO.
Manhole - 20 inch
Removable Overflow
-
Mi scel I aneo
Miscellanio
Cäution Pla
PARÍ NO.
Pump
Fuel
-Tank
-Fuel
Li
Thermoco n
us Atta
te Identificat
- FC and TUF Bars_
B¡:acke
DESCRI PTION PAGE NO. DESCRI PTI ON PAGE NO.
5
6
9
2
29
111
lll
ill
L. P. G.